KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY First Revision of Original Sheet No. 4
INCORPORATED P. S. C. No. 3

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE RS-1 Billing Code No. Mo. 01; Bi-Mo. 21

Residential Service

APPLICABLE

In towns and cities with population of 250 and above. (For list of all towns served under this rate
see Index by Towns).

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for single phase service or three phase service present facilities permitting, supplied as
noted under Character of Service, to residences, individual apartments, and private rooming houses, not
exceeding 12 rooms for one individual family umt located on existing secondary lines of the Company,
for all ordinary residential use of electric service, such as lighting, cooking, heating, refrigeration, air-
conditioning and household appliances, including single phase motors of not over 5 horsepower individual
rating, unless otherwise specifically permitted.

RATE
$1.00 per month to include 16 kilowatt-hours used per month
5.0 cents per kilowatt-hour for the next 34 kwh used per month
3.5 cents per kilowatt-hour for the next 100 kwh used per month
2.25 cents per kilowatt-hour for the next 2:‘;0 kwh used per month

1.5 cents per kilowatt-hour for all in excess of 400 kwh used per month

1.0 cent per kilowatt-hour for all off-peak water heating, (see standards for approved installa-
tion) when used in connection with approved electric range installation of 8 kilowatts or more
where customer cooks electrically.

MINIMUM CHARGE

$1.00 per month for single phase service for all ordinary residential uses of electric service, in-
cluding those listed under Avaliability of Service. Where special electrical equipment is required by cus-
tomer other than ordinary uses listed above, such as, but not limited to, large heating or motor loads,
the company reserves the right to require a monthly minimum of 50 cents per month per H.P or.J46 KW

for such connected load. — - E D
$.50 per month per H.P. or .746 KW of connected load for 3 th; kig C &%

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DUE DATE OF BILL v
Customer’s bill will be due within 10 days from date of bill. MAR 2 O 1962

RULES AND REGULATIONS

/

Zi 777 € Date Effective: February 1, 1962

Cancelling Original by
o th 4g W. H. SKINNER, Vice President
leet No. Lexington, Kentucky

Issued Jan. 15, 1958
Issued by authority of K.P.S.C. Order No. 4021




KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY First Revision of Original Sheet No. 5
INCORPORATED P. S. C. No. 3

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE BS-5 Billing Code No. Mo. 05; Bi-Mo. 25

Rural and Farm Residential Service

APPLICABI.E

In towns with population of 249 and under, and all rural territory. (For list of towns and communi-
ties served under this rate see Index by Towns).

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for single phase service or three phase service present facilities permitting, supplied as
noted under Character of Service, to rural residences, farm residences, individual apartments, private room-
ing houses, not exceeding 12 rooms, and individual camps, for one individual family unit, on existing
rural service, or secondary lines of the Company where voltage of such lines is not in excess of 12,000
volts, for all ordinary residential use of electric service such as lighting, cooking, heating, refrigeration,
air-conditioning, and incidental appliances, including single phase motors of not over 5 horsepower in-
dividual rating unless otherwise specifically permitted.

RATE
$1.50 per month to include 20 kilowatt-hours used per month.
5.5 cents per kilowatt-hour for the next 30 kwh used per month
3.5 cents per kilowatt-hour for the next 100 kwh used per month
2.25 cents per kilowatt-hour for the next 250 kwh used per month

1.5 cents per kilowatt-hour for all in excess of 400 kwh used per month

1.15 cents per kilowatt-hour for all off-peak water heating (See standards for approved installa-
tion) when used in connection with electric range of 8 kilowatts or more where customer
cooks electrically.

MINIMUM CHARGE

$1.50 per month for single phase service for all ordinary residential uses of electric service including
those listed under Availability of Service. Where special electrical equipment is required by customer
other than ordinary uses listed above, such as, but not limited to, large heatmg or motor loads, the com~
pany reserves the right to require a monthly minimum of 50 cents per yioit
connected load.

$ .50 per month per H.P. or .746 KW of connected load for 3 phasa%ﬁﬂsiﬁ:éERVlCE COMM!SSION

DUE DATE OF BILL M !_‘\R 2 O 196‘2
Customer’s bill will be due within 10 days from date of bill.

Y
RULES AND REGULATIONS I:NGINEERING DIVIS‘ON

Service will be furnished under Company’s general
CONDITIONS applicable hereto. (See General Index)

Date of Issue: November 1, 1961

Cancelling Original
Sheet No. 5
Issued Jan. 15, 1958

Lexmgton Ken ucky
Issued by authority of K.P.S.C. Order No. 4021




Original Sheet No. 16

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

INCORPORATED P.S.C. No. 3

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE St It Billing Code No. 67

Street Lighting Service

AVAILABILITY:

This rate schedule is available, for the various types of street lighting services shown herein, in any
community in which the Company has an electric franchise., Service is subject to the provisions herein and
the provisions of the Company’s standard contract for street lighting. Should the service not meet these
standard provisions, then the Company reserves the right to revise the charges listed hereinafter so as to in-
clude any unusual cost involved.

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

1.  All night service shall be from dusk to dawn. One-half night service shall be from dusk to 12:00 o’clock
midnight.

2,  Standard Overhead System: Street lighting equipment furnished under the standard overhead rate shall
consist of wood poles, brackets, appropriate fixtures for the lamps being used, the necessary overhead
street lighting circuit, protective equipment, controls and transformers. The Company will install, own,
operate and maintain the entire street lighting system, including circuits, lighting fixtures and lamp re-
placements. The Customer shall pay the standard overhead rate.

The Company will, upon request, furnish under the ornamental service rate, monotubular aluminum
poles of the Company's choosing, together with overhead wiring and all other equipment and provi-
sions mentioned above. The Customer will pay the Ornamental Service Rate.

3. Other Than Standard Overhead System. Should the Customer require a system or eguipment other than
that described in (2) above as constituting a standard overhead system, the Customer may make a non-
refundable contribution to the Company equal fo the difference between the cost of the system or equip-
ment so required, and the cost of a standard overhead system. The Customer shall similarly pay the dif-
ference in cost between replacements of systems or equipment so required and replacement of standard
overhead systems or equipment. The Company will maintain and operate the entire street lighting system,
including cireuits, lighting fixtures, and lamp replacements. The Customer shall pay the standard over-
head rate, except where special or ornamental street lighting service with underground wiring is in-
volved, the Customer shall pay the ornamental service rate, However, if the Customer agrees to main-
tain the underground wiring and to replace same when necessary at Customer’s expense, then the
standard overhead rate will apply.

4. The system will be either series or multiple at the option of the Company.

5.  One-half night service available at the rates shown only if street lighting system can be divided without
additional investment by the Company so as to give this type of service.

6. Any costs which are to be borne by the Customer, in accordance with the foregoing paragraphs 3 or 5,
should be paid at the time of the installation; but, if desired, may be paid in monthly installments over
a period not to exceed five (5§) years.

RATE PER LIGHT PER YEAR

Standard Over]
Rate

Ornamental Service

Rate
All Night On f Night All Night One-half Night

SERIES OR MULTIPLE )

INCANDESCENT SYSTEM /

600 Lumens (Series only) $12

1,000 Lumens (Series or Multiple) $13 $18 $18

2,500 Lumens ( ” ” To) $18 $24 $24

4,000 Lumens ( " » ) $22 $32 $30

6,000 Lumens ( ” ” ) $30 $42 $38

10,000 Lumens ( ” » ") $44 $60 $56
MERCURY VAPOR

10,000 Initial Lumens $53 $67 $65

15,000 ” ” $57 $72 $69

20,000 " ” $60 $76 $72
FLUORESCENT

20,000 Initial Lumens $75 $87

4-v:;-_~
Date of Issue: December 1, 1954 Date %@@%@VIE -
Refiled: Jonudry "15,719"
Issued by

W. H. SKINNER, Vice President
Lexington, Ke?tu/q}cy
L
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ENGINEERING DIVISION




First Revision of Original Sheet No. 16.5

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY P.S.C. No. 3
INCORPORATED
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE C. 0. Lt. Billing Code No. Mo 10, Bi Mo 20

Customer Outdoor Lighting

APPLICABLE:

For all territory served.

AVAILABILITY:

Available for Customer Outdoor Lighting to customers receiving service from Kentucky Util-
ities Company facilities at the same location.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Electric service under this rate schedule will be provided only where existing secondary dis-
tribution voltage of 120/240 volts is available. See Index Sheet for Character of Electric Service.
Service shall be from dusk to dawn every night. Burning time is approximately 4000 hours per year.

RATE:

The Company to furnish the lamp complete with fixture, reflector, control and 4 foot mast
arm. Service and installation of fixture to be made on an existing pole.

$3.00 per lamp per month for each 2500 lumen Incandescent Lamp.

$3.50 per lamp per month for each 3500 lumen Mercury Vapor Lamp.

$4.00 per lamp per month for each 7000 lumen Mercury Vapor Lamp.

Where the location of existing poles makes the application of this service impracticable and
when the customer requests service under these conditions, the Company will furnish one pole and

extend its secondary voltage conductor one span for each such light, for an additional charge of
$1.00 per month for each pole so installed.

$1.00 per pole per month for additional facilities.

DUE DATE OF BILL:
Payment will be due within ten (10) days from date of bill. Billing for this se ade

a part of bill rendered for other eleciric service. /( /
TERM OF CONTRACT: /

For a fixed term of not less than five (5) years ghd \ffor such e thereafter until terminated
by either party giving thirty (30) days written notice fto the othe 'An Application Card, (Form
K.U. 17-1), signed by the customer will be considerqd sufticient corftract.

RULES AND REGULATIONS:

The Company shall own and maintain all the f i€s required to provide service under this
rate. All service and necessary maintenance will be performed.only.during regular scheduled work-
ing hours of the Company. The Comﬁaﬁy “Shall be allowed forty- exgl;&t (48) hours after notification
by the customer in which to restore ‘servm gp mEc t‘”ox%xér Eshéfﬂ”’be responsible for fixture replace-

i b
ment or repairs where such replacerrfent gr&fr ate caused from §wilful damage, vandalism, or
other causes other than normal burh-outs,

Date of Issue: July 20, 1961 Date Effective: August 15, 1961

Cancelling Original Sheet No. 16.5

Date of Issue: July 11, 1960 . M - N
Issued by ‘W G tprv™

W. H. SKINNER, Vice President
Lexington, Kentucky

Issued By Authority of K.P.S.C. Order No. 3852
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